# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ellipsis Communications, LLC		l12/01/2008 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red Ellipsis, LLC	
Street Address:	10075 Gate Parkway, N. #1304	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32246	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2748411	RED ELLIPSIS
Registration Number:	2542226	ELLIPSIS COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2566502	
Registration Number:	2566501	
Registration Number:	2548108	
Registration Number:	2464631	ELLIPSIS COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2779829	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (856)489-6964

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lisakrizman@krizmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Krizman

Address Line 1: 1930 East Marlton Pike, Ste. Q Cherry Hill, NEW JERSEY 08003 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK 900122670 **REEL: 003903 FRAME: 0169** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Krizman	
Signature:	/lisakrizman/	
Date:	12/09/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ellipsis Communications LLC assignment 12012008#page1.tif		

source=Ellipsis Communications LLC assignment 12012008#page1.tif source=Ellipsis Communications LLC assignment 12012008#page2.tif source=Ellipsis Communications LLC assignment 12012008#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003903 FRAME: 0170

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ellipsis Communications, LLC (ASSIGNOR), ("Ellipsis"), a New Jersey Limited Liability Company with its place of business at 20 Circle Drive, Moorestown, New Jersey, 08057, is the owner of and is currently using the registered and unregistered marks referred to in Exhibit A (the "Marks"), with corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2748411, 2779829, 2542226, 2566502, 2566501, 2548108, and 2464631 for the respective services referred to in Exhibit A (the "Registrations"), and is the owner and is currently using the registered the domain names www.ellipsiscommunications.com and www.redellipsis.com (the "Domain Names"); and

WHEREAS, Red Ellipsis, LLC (ASSIGNEE), ("Red Ellipsis"), a Florida Limited Liability Company with its place of business at 10075 Gate Parkway, N., # 1304, Jacksonville, FL 32246, desires to acquire the registered and unregistered Marks, their Registrations, and the Domain Names, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ellipsis hereby assigns to Red Ellipsis all its rights, titles, and interests in and to the Marks and Registrations throughout the United States, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks thereto. Ellipsis also assigns to Red Ellipsis its right to sue for and collect damages for past and future infringements of the Marks. Ellipsis agrees to take appropriate steps to transfer the Domain Names to Red Ellipsis.

As of December 1, 2008, Ellipsis and Red Ellipsis have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

Ellipsis Communications, LLC

Name:

Title: President

Red Ellipsis, LLC

Title: President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24 day of Nounber, 2008. Personally known

or produced identification. Type of identification

ordinary New Serses or Flack ID (and)

LISA L. RIVERA Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires May 31, 2010 Commission # DD 558782 Bonded By National Notary Assn.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003903 FRAME: 0171

#### Exhibit A

## **Ellipsis Communications LLC Registered Trademarks**

- 1. RED ELLIPSIS, (WORDS ONLY), 76-353295,
  REGISTERED, CUSTOM WRITING SERVICES, NAMELY WRITING
  SPEECHES FOR OTHERS; COMMERCIAL ART DESIGN; COMPUTER
  SERVICES, NAMELY DESIGNING AND DEVELOPING WEBSITES FOR
  OTHERS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101) PREPARING
  AND PLACING MAGAZINE, TELEVISION AND RADIO ADVERTISEMENTS
  FOR OTHERS, DIRECT MAIL ADVERTISING, MARKET RESEARCH
  SERVICES, TELEMARKETING, ARRANGING AND CONDUCTING BUSINESS
  CONFERENCES AND BUSINESS MEETINGS, BUSINESS MARKETING
  CONSULTATION, AND PUBLIC RELATIONS SERVICES (INTERNATIONAL
  CLASS: 35; US CLASS: 100, 101, 102), 2748411, December 17, 2001
  (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101) December 17, 2001
  (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 35; US CLASS: 100, 101, 102),
- 2. ELLIPSIS COMMUNICATIONS, (WORDS ONLY), 75-883238, REGISTERED, CUSTOM WRITING SERVICES, NAMELY WRITING SPEECHES FOR OTHERS AND COMMERCIAL ART DESIGN (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101) PREPARING AND PLACING MAGAZINE, TELEVISION AND RADIO ADVERTISEMENTS FOR OTHERS, DIRECT MAIL ADVERTISING, MARKET RESEARCH SERVICES, TELEMARKETING, ARRANGING AND CONDUCTING BUSINESS CONFERENCES AND BUSINESS MEETINGS, BUSINESS MARKETING CONSULTATION, AND PUBLIC RELATIONS SERVICES (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 35; US CLASS: 100, 101, 102), 2542226, September, 1999 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 35; US CLASS: 35; US CLASS: 30, 101, 102),
- 3. NONE, (DESIGN ONLY), 75-877322, REGISTERED, CUSTOM WRITING SERVICES, NAMELY WRITING SPEECHES FOR OTHERS AND COMMERCIAL ART DESIGN (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101) PREPARING AND PLACING MAGAZINE, TELEVISION AND RADIO ADVERTISEMENTS FOR OTHERS, DIRECT MAIL ADVERTISING, MARKET RESEARCH SERVICES, TELEMARKETING, ARRANGING AND CONDUCTING BUSINESS CONFERENCES AND BUSINESS MEETINGS, BUSINESS MARKETING CONSULTATION, AND PUBLIC RELATIONS SERVICES (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 35; US CLASS: 100, 101, 102), 2566502, September, 1999 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 35; US CLASS: 35; US CLASS: 100, 101, 102),

TRADEMARK REEL: 003903 FRAME: 0172

- 4. NONE, (DESIGN ONLY), 75-877321,
  REGISTERED, CUSTOM WRITING SERVICES, NAMELY WRITING
  SPEECHES FOR OTHERS AND COMMERCIAL ART DESIGN
  (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101) PREPARING AND
  PLACING MAGAZINE, TELEVISION AND RADIO ADVERTISEMENTS FOR
  OTHERS, DIRECT MAIL ADVERTISING, MARKET RESEARCH SERVICES,
  TELEMARKETING, ARRANGING AND CONDUCTING BUSINESS
  CONFERENCES AND BUSINESS MEETINGS, BUSINESS MARKETING
  CONSULTATION, AND PUBLIC RELATIONS SERVICES (INTERNATIONAL
  CLASS: 35; US CLASS: 100, 101, 102), 2566501, September, 1999
  (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101) September, 1999
  (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 35; US CLASS: 100, 101, 102),
- 5. NONE, (DESIGN ONLY), 75-864369, REGISTERED, WEBSITE DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT FOR OTHERS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101), 2548108, September, 1999 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101),
- 6. **ELLIPSIS COMMUNICATIONS**, (WORDS ONLY), 75-864367, REGISTERED, COMPUTER SERVICES, NAMELY, DESIGNING AND DEVELOPING WEB SITES FOR OTHERS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101), 2464631, September, 1999 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101).
- 7. NONE, (DESIGN ONLY), 75-864368, REGISTERED, WEBSITE DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT FOR OTHERS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101), 2779829, March, 2000 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 42; US CLASS: 100, 101).

Ellipsis Communications LLC Unregistered Trademarks

1. DIGITAL COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/09/2008 REEL: 003903 FRAME: 0173